Shape of terminal
Item Specification Item Specification
No. of contacts Setting position Self-return function Shape of terminal Form of packaging Part number Pieces in package
● Low-profile of 2 mm
● Self-return type available
● RoHS compliant (Lead-free, Cadmium-free)
● Mobile stereo · LCD TV · Camcorder
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
LIST OF PART NUMBERS
SPECIFICATIONS
C S S – 1 2 1 1 T B
Series name
Form of packaging
No. of contacts
B : Gull wing
C : Through hole pins
T : Taping
M : Magazine
Self-return function
0 : No fumction    1 : Single    2 : Double
2 : 2 contacts    3 : 3 contacts
Setting position
0 : Top setting    1 : Side setting
No. of poles
1 : 1 pole
2
3
Side setting
Side setting
Top setting
No function
Single
No function
Single
Double
No function
Double
B (Gull wing)
C (Through hole pins)
B (Gull wing)
C (Through hole pins)
B (Gull wing)
C (Through hole pins)
B (Gull wing)
C (Through hole pins)
B (Gull wing)
C (Through hole pins)
C (Through hole pins)
C (Through hole pins)
Taping
Magazine
Taping
Magazine
Taping
Magazine
Taping
Magazine
Taping
Magazine
Magazine
Magazine
CSS-1210TB
CSS-1210MC
CSS-1211TB
CSS-1211MC
CSS-1310TB
CSS-1310MC
CSS-1311TB
CSS-1311MC
CSS-1312TB
CSS-1312MC
CSS-1300MC
CSS-1302MC
1,900 pcs./reel
53 pcs./stick
1,900 pcs./reel
53 pcs./stick
1,900 pcs./reel